Affordability limitations, For-Sale.  Two (2) of the five units at the Property 

(the “For-Sale Restricted Units”) shall be used as affordable, for-sale housing as provided at 

24 C.F. R. §92.254 for a period of 20 years from the date of the recording of the Covenant.  

Two Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($240,000.00) of the loan amount of the Note shall be 

allocated to these For-Sale Restricted Units.  Housing that is for purchase by a family 

qualifies as affordable housing if the housing has an initial purchase price that does not 

exceed 95% of the median purchase price for the type of single-family housing for the

[...]

exceeding the lesser of (i) 30% of the annual income of a family whose income equals 50% 

of the median income for the area, as determined by HUD, with adjustments for smaller and 

larger families, or (ii) the HOME Unit rent as calculated above.  Three Hundred Sixty 

Thousand Dollars ($360,000.00) of the loan amount of the Note shall be allocated to these 

HOME Units and Low HOME Units.  By executing this Loan Agreement, Borrower 

acknowledges receipt of HUD's current rent guidelines from the OED.  It shall be Borrower's 

responsibility to obtain updated guidelines from OED or HUD, and comply with same.